
From:  
Sent: 29 September 2017 18:54 
To:  

  
Subject: Letter of request for amendment of Grant Agreement 

INEA/CEF/ENER/M2015/1029476 
Attachments:

 IGI_Poseidon_Letter_of_Request_for_Ammendment_to_CEF_GrantAgreement
.pdf 

 
Dear ,  
 
With reference to the Grant Agreement INEA/CEF/ENER/M2015/1029476, awarding a grant 
for the Action entitled “Eastern Mediterranean Natural Gas Pipeline – Pre-FEED Studies” and 
identified with the number 7.3.1.-0025-ECLCY-S-M-15, we would kindly request an 
amendment of the Grant Agreement for a three months extension of the Action and a 
postponement of the completion date to 31 March 2018. 
 
As specified in the letter attached to this email, IGI Poseidon has completed most of the 
Activities (studies for technical feasibility and for economic, financial and competitiveness of 
the Project) and foresees to finalize the field works of the Reconnaissance Marine Survey by 
the end of the year. However,  

  
 
We remain available for any clarification and further information you may need regarding the 
Action and the letter in attachment.  
 
Kind regards, 
on behalf of , CEO of IGI Poseidon 
 
 

 
Foro Bonaparte 31, Milan 

 

 
www.edison.it 

 
 

Ref. Ares(2017)4788057 - 02/10/2017

http://www.edison.it/



